Interest rate risk will affect the value of the Fund’s investments, given the interest

rate movements, which are influenced by regional and local economic

developments as well as political developments.

Domestic interest rates on deposits and placements with licensed financial

institutions are determined based on prevailing market rates.

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

Price risk refers to the uncertainty of an investment’s future prices. In the event of

adverse price movements, the Fund might endure potential loss on its quoted

investments. In managing price risk, the Manager actively monitors the

performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

The Fund’s principal exposure to market risk arises primarily due to changes in the

market environment, global economic and geo-political developments.

-5.00%

+5.00%

39

AmDividend Income

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2023

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(ii) Interest rate risk (cont’d.)

Sensitivity of the Fund's NAV,

Parallel shift in yield curve by:

 2023  2022

 RM  RM

+100bps (43) (61)
-100bps 43   61

(b) Credit risk

(c) Liquidity risk

The Fund’s financial liabilities have contractual maturities of not more than six months.

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Fund will encounter difficulty in meeting

obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or

another financial asset. Exposure to liquidity risk arises because of the possibility that

the Fund could be required to pay its liabilities or redeem its units earlier than

expected. The Fund maintains sufficient level of liquid assets, after consultation with

the Trustee, to meet anticipated payments and cancellations of units by unit holders.